BIPOLAR INSULATION GUARD FOR NON-GROUNDED DC NETWORKSLIVE
   • Response time: 125-165mS
   • Triple-zone insulation monitoring  Supervision relay  and
   • For 12, 24 or 48  battery systems VDC
 •   All inputs and outputs fully isolated
   • Precision reading unaffected of system voltage
   • Analogue output proportional to meter reading (F version )- s
   • “Pathfinder” Indicates polarity of dominant earth fault

open (> k33 Ω) 4,00mA
Output diagram Output table (example for 4-20mA) Range
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type  : KPM169C2F
Network Voltage : 24VDC
Aux. Supply  : 24VDC
Range  : -
Analogue O/P  : 4-20mA
BIPOLAR INSULATION GUARD FOR NON-GROUNDED DC NETWORKSLIVE KP 1 9C2xM 6
Norway
Denmark
United Kingdom
www.megacon.com Innovation Beyond Tradition
Uniquely MEGACON, simpler it can't be!
Page: 3 of 3
ELECTRONIC CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION
The MEGACON policy is one of continuous improvement, consequently
equipment supplied may vary in detail from this publication.
Description Relay Operation
KPM16   9C2x models for 9- 60VDC
D or , 24 or 48  systemsirect connection  Vf  12 DC .
Th s  unit   used for industrial, marine and offshore installations. Start of monitoring function
is delayed when auxiliary power is switched on (default  secs delay).
e e s are
2
Scale range: 3 33k0- 0kΩ -      (> Ω)
Adjustments Trip level Delay
WARNING: 0-30secs
ALARM: 0,1-3secs
 30k  0- Ω
 30k  0- Ω
Warning Alarm System
Error
Fail
Safe
Latch
R1 £
R2 £ £ £
R3 £ £
 - Indicates warning trip zone
recommended areas of settings:
Coloured sectors show
 - Indicates alarm trip zone
 - Indicates healthy zone
Analogue Output
O/P3   O/P84 - 20mA 0 - 10VDC
Add suffix from table below to type designation to specify output
required:
O/P5 N/A  O/P10 N/A
O/P2   O/P7 N/A0 - 20mA
O/P4 N/A  O/P9 N/A
KPM169C2F and KPM169C2GF  have an analogue output
proportional to meter reading.  (Special outputs are available on
request)
 O/P1   O/P6 N/A0 - 10mA
Connection
Dimensions
~
~
KPM169C2G         X       -               X
Model Latch Output   Fail-safe
KPM169C2F         H -           X               -
KPM169C2GF       X       X              X
KPM169C2         -       -               X
KPM169C2GFH     X           X            -
KPM169C2F         -       X              X
KPM169C2G        H X           -              -
KPM169C2H          -            -               -
1